1536

VOL 276PAGE 464

ORDINANCE NO. 470

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that the governing body of said City does hereby consent to the annexation of the following described property:

> Begin at the SW corner of SE¼ of NW¼; thence N 1320 (s); E 1280 (s); SEly 325 (s); Wly 595 (s); S 200 (s); W 50 (s); S 100 (s); E 50 (s); S 300 (s); W 200 (s); S 400 (s); W 665 (s) to Point of Beginning in Section 28, Township 10 South, Range 14 West.

40 acres, NW4 of NW4 of Section 28, Township 10 South, Range 14 West.

40 acres, NE¼ of NE¼ of Section 29, Township 10 South, Range 14 West.

SE¼ and all E/2 of SW¼ & Highway 25 in Section 20, Township 10 South, Range 14 West.

and that a certified copy of this ordinance and attached thereto a plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Honorable Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate, Marion County, Alabama.

Adopted this 27th day of December, 1988.

20 Ş ö 17

